
F. Inicio

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
07.00 GA 769341 JIMENEZ NUÑEZ, JAVIER ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 28/02/2021 OURENSE 7.00 7.13
07.05 GA 768731 MOSTEIRO OUBEL, VICTOR ESP 1 R.C. Celta 13/02/2021 OVIEDO 7.05 7.13
07.08 GA 2023536 MARTINEZ ROQUE, ROI ESP 3 R.C. Celta 06/02/2021 MADRID 7.08 7.21
07.11 GA 512 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, MATEO ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 08/01/2022 OURENSE 7.11 7.11
07.18 GA 2023429 BARCIA CARBAJAL, MARTIN ESP 4 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.18 7.18
07.18 GA 470 CARBALLAS FONTELA, ARTURO ESP 97 Coruña Comarca 14/03/2021 OURENSE 7.18
07.18 GA 2023486 TOME LOPEZ, PABLO ESP 1 Coruña Comarca 28/02/2021 OURENSE 7.18 7.23
07.20 GA 769191 FERNANDEZ FEIJOO, ERIK ESP 3 Super Amara BAT 14/03/2021 OURENSE 7.20 7.29
07.36 GA 645 POSE REGOS, PEDRO ESP 97 CA Santiago 08/01/2022 OURENSE 7.35 7.36 7.36
07.40 AG 2021933 GARCIA ANEIROS, MATEO ESP 1 CA Santiago 03/01/2021 OURENSE 7.24 7.47
07.44 AG 2026429 CHOUSA ALVAREZ, HUGO ESP 92 Club Atletismo Sada 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.40 7.44
07.47 GA 229 VILARIÑO AVILA, ROI ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.47 7.47
07.49 AG 2021957 ROEL SANDE, ABEL ESP 1 Club Atletismo Sada 08/01/2022 OURENSE 7.49 7.49
07.53 GA 313 TRILLO GARCIA, JAVIER ESP 6 Ourense Atletismo 07/03/2021 OURENSE 7.53 7.60
07.61 GA 319 DÍAZ ENRÍQUEZ, RODRIGO ESP 6 Ourense Atletismo 12/12/2021 OURENSE 7.61 7.71
07.67 AG 13011 ARA AZUAR, JORGE ESP 5 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.67 7.67
07.74 AG 12868 RODRÍGUEZ RAMALLO, JACOBO ESP 3 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.74 7.74
07.78 AG 2028432 MARTÍNEZ TRONCOSO, MARTÍN ESP 5 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.78 7.78
07.80 AG 12118 BERNÁRDEZ DOMÍNGUEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 8 Atletica Val Minor 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.80 7.80
07.82 AG 12594 MARTÍNEZ GINÉS, SANTIAGO ESP 5 Club Atletismo Sada 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.82 7.82
07.88 GA 2023278 HERRERIA ALONSO, SERGIO ESP 77 Ourense Atletismo 27/02/2021 OURENSE 7.88
07.89 AG 2014870 CARIÑENA LOPEZ, PABLO ESP 7 CA Millaraio 13/03/2021 OURENSE 7.89
07.91 AG 2023056 ROMAN GOLPE, JESUS MANUEL ESP 7 R.C. Celta 18/12/2021 VIGO 8.21
07.93 GA 248 BLAS PEÑA, DAVID ESP 79 CD La Purisima 27/11/2021 OURENSE 7.84
07.95 AG 12835 DEL HOYO GÓMEZ, MARIO ESP 3 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.95 7.95
07.98 AG 2014704 GARCIA ARIAS, PABLO ESP 7 ADAS CUPA 22/01/2022 OURENSE 7.98 7.98
07.99 GA 529 RUIBAL ROSENDE, MARTIN ESP 4 Club Atletismo Estrada 28/12/2021 LUGO 7.99
08.00 AG 14414 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, XURXO ESP 6 S.G. Pontevedra 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.00 8.00
08.09 AG 2015289 ANSIA GONZÁLEZ, ÁLVARO ESP 6 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 12/12/2021 OURENSE 8.09 8.11
08.10 AG 573 SACO VILACHA, IAGO ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 07/03/2021 OURENSE 8.10
08.14 GA 764645 RODRIGUEZ VEIGA, FRANCISCO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Naron 27/02/2021 LUGO 8.14
08.15 GA 32 MOLDES EIROA, ÁNGEL ESP 75 S.G. Pontevedra 27/02/2021 OURENSE 8.08 8.16
08.22 AG 5924 CARIDE GONZÁLEZ, MATEO ESP 8 CD La Purisima 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.22 8.22
08.24 AG 7988 SAAVEDRA GONZÁLEZ, NICOLÁS EZEQUIEL ESP 5 At Rias Baixas 28/02/2021 OURENSE 8.24
08.78 AG 585 OUTEIRIÑO FERNÁNDEZ, JAVIER ESP 7 CD La Purisima 13/03/2021 OURENSE 8.78
08.79 AG 12866 CASTRO PÉREZ, EDUARDO ESP 7 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.79 8.79

AG 7720 DAVID FERNÁNDEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 6 S.G. Pontevedra 7,79 
AG 14676 SOBRIDO FERO, ANXO ESP 2 Coruña Comarca
AG 9902 UCHA MARTINEZ, EZEQUIEL ESP 87 Ourense Atletismo
AG 12796 VIEITO FERNÁNDEZ, IGNACIO ESP 8 R.C. Celta
AG 5924 CARIDE  GONZALEZ, MATEO CD La Purisima novo
 FELIZ MARTE, ANTONIO Club Atletismo Naron novo

CONTROL INVERNO FGA PISTA CUBERTA

INSCRISTOS/AS DEFINITIVO
60m MASC. PC_ABM

Ourense, 5-6 Xaneiro 2022



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:22.26 GA 2023486 TOME LOPEZ, PABLO ESP 1 Coruña Comarca 06/06/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 22.36 22.36
00:22.32 GA 768731 MOSTEIRO OUBEL, VICTOR ESP 1 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 22.30 22.32
00:22.42 AG 127852 LIRES SABORIDO, XABIER ESP 2 Marineda Atletico 13/06/2021 MADRID 23.12
00:22.45 GA 470 CARBALLAS FONTELA, ARTURO ESP 97 Coruña Comarca 14/03/2021 OURENSE 22.45
00:22.59 GA 769191 FERNANDEZ FEIJOO, ERIK ESP 3 Super Amara BAT 14/03/2021 OURENSE 22.59 22.74
00:22.61 GA 2023536 MARTINEZ ROQUE, ROI ESP 3 R.C. Celta 07/02/2021 MADRID 22.61 22.71
00:22.77 GA 769341 JIMENEZ NUÑEZ, JAVIER ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 03/01/2021 OURENSE 22.77 22.98
00:22.81 GA 512 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, MATEO ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo 19/06/2021 OVIEDO 23.93
00:22.84 GA 2023429 BARCIA CARBAJAL, MARTIN ESP 4 R.C. Celta 28/02/2021 OURENSE 22.84
00:23.22 GA 229 VILARIÑO AVILA, ROI ESP 3 Club Atletismo Sada 29/05/2021 LUGO 23.96 23.96
00:23.56 GA 645 POSE REGOS, PEDRO ESP 97 CA Santiago 20/02/2021 OURENSE 23.56 23.73
00:23.73 AG 2027398 FERNANDEZ NOVOA, MARTIN ESP 2 CD La Purisima 20/11/2021 OURENSE 23.73
00:23.95 AG 2021933 GARCIA ANEIROS, MATEO ESP 1 CA Santiago 16/01/2021 OURENSE 23.62
00:24.10 AG 2021957 ROEL SANDE, ABEL ESP 1 Club Atletismo Sada 08/01/2022 OURENSE 24.10 24.10
00:24.40 AG 2028432 MARTÍNEZ TRONCOSO, MARTÍN ESP 5 R.C. Celta 18/12/2021 OURENSE 24.40 24.56
00:24.72 GA 319 DÍAZ ENRÍQUEZ, RODRIGO ESP 6 Ourense Atletismo 18/12/2021 OURENSE 24.72
00:24.98 AG 2026429 CHOUSA ALVAREZ, HUGO ESP 92 Club Atletismo Sada 08/01/2022 OURENSE 24.98 24.98
00:25.13 GA 529 RUIBAL ROSENDE, MARTIN ESP 4 Club Atletismo Estrada 06/11/2021 VIGO 26.17
00:25.95 AG 12868 RODRÍGUEZ RAMALLO, JACOBO ESP 3 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 25.95 25.95
00:26.00 AG 14414 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, XURXO ESP 6 S.G. Pontevedra 22/01/2022 OURENSE 26.00 26.00
00:26.00 AG 2028577 RIVAS LÓPEZ, MATEO ESP 5 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 26.00 26.00
00:26.05 AG 12835 DEL HOYO GÓMEZ, MARIO ESP 3 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 26.05 26.05
00:26.55 GA 2023278 HERRERIA ALONSO, SERGIO ESP 77 Ourense Atletismo 20/11/2021 OURENSE 26.55
00:26.65 AG 2026570 TOUZA GONZALEZ, ANTONIO ESP 78 Ourense Atletismo 18/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 27.12
00:26.84 GA 704 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, RODRIGO ESP 70 Viguesa de atletismo 15/01/2022 OURENSE 26.84 26.84

AG 13011 ARA AZUAR, JORGE ESP 5 R.C. Celta
AG 12866 CASTRO PÉREZ, EDUARDO ESP 7 R.C. Celta
GA 769331 JIMENEZ RIVAS, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 CA Millaraio 39,32 
AG 12594 MARTÍNEZ GINÉS, SANTIAGO ESP 5 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 32 MOLDES EIROA, ÁNGEL ESP 75 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 764645 RODRIGUEZ VEIGA, FRANCISCO ESP 3 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 14676 SOBRIDO FERO, ANXO ESP 2 Coruña Comarca
 FELIZ MARTE, ANTONIO Club Atletismo Naron novo

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:49.04 GA 193 GOMEZ DOS SANTOS, THIARLE GABRIEL ESP 0 Club Atletismo Naron 08/01/2022 OURENSE 49.04 49.04
00:50.77 GA 764726 NUÑEZ LUGILDE, IAGO ESP 96 R.C. Celta 23/05/2021 VIGO 50.49
00:51.22 GA 769127 PEREZ OUTON, ALBERTO ESP 1 R.C. Celta 18/07/2021 VIGO 51.53
00:51.71 GA 769197 DIAZ BARREIRO, ALVARO ESP 4 CD La Purisima 26/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 52.71
00:52.50 GA 320 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, JORGE ESP 5 Marineda Atletico 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 54.49
00:54.05 AG 2028477 MARIÑO MOREIRA, ADRIÁN ESP 5 R.C. Celta 13/06/2021 VIGO
00:54.39 GA 2023404 GONZALEZ ROTEA, BIRUK ESP 4 R.C. Celta 16/01/2022 BRAGA - (POR) 54.39 54.39
00:56.41 AG 2028577 RIVAS LÓPEZ, MATEO ESP 5 R.C. Celta 13/11/2021 VIGO
01:01.26 GA 630 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, SERAFIN ESP 73 INDEPENDIENTE 15/05/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 1:01.17

GA 194 FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ, ANXO ESP 6 CD La Purisima
AG 3389 IGLESIAS VÁZQUEZ, ALBERTO ESP 3 CD La Purisima
GA 766174 MONTECELO MAHÍA, CRISTIAN ESP 98 Atletismo Friol 53.05
AG 573 SACO VILACHA, IAGO ESP 4 Ourense Atletismo
GA 313 TRILLO GARCIA, JAVIER ESP 6 Ourense Atletismo 36.91

200m MASC. PC_ABM

400m MASC. PC_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
01:55.67 GA 769127 PEREZ OUTON, ALBERTO ESP 1 R.C. Celta 16/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1:56.19 2:01.30
01:59.47 GA 766174 MONTECELO MAHÍA, CRISTIAN ESP 98 Atletismo Friol 28/12/2021 BRAGA - (POR) 1:59.47
01:59.59 GA 768730 ESTEVEZ JUEGUEN, ROI ESP 0 CA Santiago 30/05/2021 VIGO 2:04.59
02:00.79 GA 19785 ABALDE COSTAS, DAVID ESP 94 S.G. Pontevedra 08/01/2022 OURENSE 1:55.16 2:00.56 2:00.79
02:01.10 GA 2023433 SOUTO PEÑA, SERGIO ESP 4 R.C. Celta 28/12/2021 BRAGA - (POR) 2:01.10
02:01.55 GA 769198 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE BENITO ESP 4 CD La Purisima 12/12/2021 OURENSE 2:01.55 2:04.47
02:02.61 GA 125 RODRIGUEZ COSTAS, MARIO ESP 4 R.C. Celta 30/05/2021 VIGO
02:04.81 AG 2014364 REY ANSEMIL, PABLO ESP 3 CA Santiago 02/05/2021 NOIA 2:08.17
02:04.88 GA 241 ULLA COUÑAGO, PABLO ESP 6 ADAS CUPA 08/01/2022 OURENSE 2:04.88 2:04.88
02:07.09 AG 7884 DIAZ ALONSO, GERMAN ESP 74 Comesaña Sporting Club 14/03/2021 OURENSE 2:07.09
02:13.18 AG 2026570 TOUZA GONZALEZ, ANTONIO ESP 78 Ourense Atletismo 15/01/2022 OURENSE 2:13.18 2:13.18
02:15.00 GA 630 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, SERAFIN ESP 73 INDEPENDIENTE 27/11/2021 OURENSE 2:15.00 2:15.39
02:15.19 AG 2017760 DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ, XIAN LUIS ESP 5 CD La Purisima 12/12/2021 OURENSE 2:15.19
02:21.91 GA 613 NÓVOA FERNÁNDEZ, ISMAEL ESP 5 CD La Purisima 15/05/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 2:26.67
02:40.20 AG 2024094 ROMERO SUAREZ, MATEO ESP 6 Coruña Comarca 22/01/2022 LUGO

GA 766253 ABDOUN BECHIKI, SAID MAR 2 Ourense Atletismo 1:59.54 1:59.54
AG 2023752 EIRÍS DEL RÍO, JACOBO ESP 99 CA Santiago 2:11.13
GA 807 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, PABLO ESP 3 CA Ribadeo
GA 2023404 GONZALEZ ROTEA, BIRUK ESP 4 R.C. Celta 2:09.96
AG 3504 LESMES DEVESA, LUCAS ESP 6 CA Millaraio
GA 769196 RIVERA PEREZ, MARTIN ESP 3 Ourense Atletismo 2:04.28 2:04.28
GA 769172 SUAREZ MARTINEZ, HUGO ESP 3 R.C. Celta 2:10.49

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
03:54.95 GA 764188 LAGO TIZON, ADRIAN ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra 16/01/2022 BRAGA - (POR) 3.54.85 3:54.95 3:54.95
04:00.17 GA 764640 PUIG MALVAR, JORGE ESP 97 CA Santiago 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 3:52.67
04:06.92 GA 765948 VICENTE LOPEZ, PABLO ESP 95 Ourense Atletismo 18/07/2021 VIGO 4:11.27 4:12.46
04:07.37 GA 769172 SUAREZ MARTINEZ, HUGO ESP 3 R.C. Celta 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 4:10.72
04:11.30 GA 125 RODRIGUEZ COSTAS, MARIO ESP 4 R.C. Celta 16/01/2022 BRAGA - (POR) 4:11.30 4:11.30
04:14.44 GA 2023433 SOUTO PEÑA, SERGIO ESP 4 R.C. Celta 16/01/2022 BRAGA - (POR) 4:14.44 4:14.44
04:14.83 GA 255 GÓMEZ LOPEZ, ANTÓN ESP 0 CA Santiago 14/03/2021 OURENSE 4:14.83
04:23.5 AG 2024952 GARCÍA SAINZ, YAGO IGNACIO ESP 3 CA Santiago 30/01/2022 LUGO 4:32.93
04:24.45 GA 2023292 MIGUEZ SEARA, MARTIN ESP 2 Ourense Atletismo 02/01/2022 BRAGA - (POR) 4:24.45 4:24.45
04:39.28 AG 14230 RIVAS SOBRADO, MARCOS ESP 3 R.C. Celta 16/01/2021 OVIEDO 4:35.34

AG 14929 DALAMA ÁLVAREZ, CRISTIAN ESP 88 AD Limiactiva
AG 11039 DIAZ BARBA, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 67 AD Limiactiva
AG 10155 FEIJOO CANTARILLA, ROBERTO ESP 75 AD Limiactiva
GA 807 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, PABLO ESP 3 CA Ribadeo 4:41.51

04.05.74 AG2026778 GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ, CARLOS E. ESP 90 RunnGalicia Intersport
AG2027377 RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ, DIREGO ESP 95 RunnGalicia Intersport

JOPIA ASTRAY, IAGO Coruña Comarca

800m MASC. PC_ABM

1.500m MASC. PC_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
08:16.85 GA 765907 EL NABAOUI , EL MEHDI MAR 2 Oriente Atletismo 14/03/2021 OURENSE 8:16.69
08:17.47 GA 17489 PORTO PAZOS, CARLOS ESP 93 S.G. Pontevedra 14/03/2021 OURENSE 8:17.47
08:34.60 GA 764188 LAGO TIZON, ADRIAN ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra 28/12/2021 BRAGA - (POR) 8:34.60
08:34.95 GA 769139 VAZQUEZ BUENO, PEDRO ESP 4 R.C. Celta 13/03/2021 BARCELONA 8:32.70
08:35.14 GA 768907 BOCELO BELLAS, PABLO ESP 93 S.G. Pontevedra 14/05/2021 LA CORUÑA 8:47.37
08:35.17 GA 11310 DIZ DIAZ, RUBEN ESP 79 Ourense Atletismo 14/03/2021 OURENSE 8:35.17 8:50.55
08:38.70 GA 171 RODRÍGUEZ DÍAZ, MATEO ESP 4 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8:38.70 8:38.70
08:44.24 GA 769424 GONZALEZ NUÑEZ, IKER ESP 3 Atletica Lucense 27/02/2021 LUGO 8:57.43
08:54.59 AG 4100 GÓMEZ GONZÁLEZ, ANTÓN ESP 91 CA Tambre 14/03/2021 OURENSE 8:34.32 8:54.59
09:38.36 GA 710 ROMERO FERRERA, JAVIER ESP 90 CA Santiago 30/05/2021 VIGO

GA 2023288 CADAYA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO GERARDO ESP 0 CD La Purisima 9´01´´12 9:01.12
GA 702 HERNÁNDEZ ULLOA, AGUSTÍN ESP 92 CA Santiago 9.18.52 
AG 11065 PIÑEIRO LESTON, RAFAEL ESP 97 Coruña Comarca
AG 14230 RIVAS SOBRADO, MARCOS ESP 3 R.C. Celta
AG 2025875 ULLA REGA, MANUEL ESP 75 ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA CAR

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
08.72 GA 480 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, LEO ESP 7 Atmo. Samertolameu 08/01/2022 OURENSE 8.72 8.72
10.10 AG 2017395 HUERTAS GANDOY, LUCAS ESP 7 Marineda Atletico 13/03/2021 OURENSE 10.10

GA 570 GOMEZ GONZALEZ, MAURO ESP 8 Ourense Atletismo
GA 302 MORENO MARTIN, DAVID ESP 8 CA Millaraio 10.82 

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
09.08 AG 5573 AHOUMA , YANN CHRYS CHARLEMAGNE CIV 5 At Rias Baixas 08/01/2022 OURENSE 9.08 9.08

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
08.10 GA 769382 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, HUGO ESP 3 Marineda Atletico 07/03/2021 ANTEQUERA 8.10 8.11
08.77 GA 173 RODRÍGUEZ ESTEVEZ, MANUEL ESP 3 R.C. Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.77 8.77
08.93 AG 766012 LIÑARES ROSENDE, DIEGO ESP 4 CA Millaraio 19/12/2021 OURENSE 8.93 9.02
11.24 GA 32 MOLDES EIROA, ÁNGEL ESP 75 S.G. Pontevedra 27/02/2021 OURENSE 11.24 11.25

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
08.40 GA 769382 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, HUGO ESP 3 Marineda Atletico 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.40 8.40
08.55 GA 764726 NUÑEZ LUGILDE, IAGO ESP 96 R.C. Celta 29/01/2022 LUGO 8.41 8.55
08.70 GA 769031 LORENZO DIAZ, LUCAS ESP 2 S.G. Pontevedra 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.70 8.70

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
08.05 GA 2023575 GOMEZ RAMOS, AFRICA ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 18/12/2021 OURENSE 8.05
08.15 GA 766137 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARTA ESP 92 ADAS CUPA 29/01/2022 LUGO 8.09 8.15
08.15 GA 765786 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA ESP 1 Club Atletismo Naron 08/01/2022 OURENSE 8.15 8.15
08.19 GA 768890 AL BACHERE , ARAUIA MAR 6 Club Atletismo Estrada 28/12/2021 LUGO 8.19
08.30 AG 2026535 BARROS COVELO, CARMEN ESP 5 At. Femenino Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.30 8.30
08.32 AG 768467 CALVO BUGALLO, XAINZA ESP 5 S.G. Pontevedra 08/01/2022 OURENSE 8.32 8.32
08.36 GA 764754 SALVADO PRIETO, EVA ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.29 8.36
08.37 AG 13118 VÁZQUEZ QUIROGA, ARANCHA ESP 8 CD La Purisima 29/01/2022 LUGO 8.37 8.37
08.43 AG 2015411 CREGO PEREZ, SOFIA ESP 2 Club Atletismo Naron 29/01/2022 LUGO 8.42 8.43

60m vallas (0,91) MASC. PC_LM

3.000m MASC. PC_ABM

60m vallas (0,91) Sub16-Máster MASC. PC_CM

60m vallas (1,00) MASC. PC_ABM

60m vallas (1,067) MASC. PC_ABM

60m FEM. PC_ABF



08.44 GA 82 BLANCO MIGUELEZ, MANUELA ESP 6 Ourense Atletismo 18/12/2021 OURENSE 8.44
08.47 GA 525 BOBILLO ABADIN, NOA ESP 8 CD La Purisima 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.47 8.47
08.49 AG 12859 MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA, AROA ESP 6 At Rias Baixas 16/01/2022 BRAGA - (POR) 8.49 8.49
08.51 AG 14403 LÓPEZ CHAS, LAURA ESP 0 Riazor Coruña 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.51 8.51
08.54 AG 13483 ÁLVAREZ BUGARÍN, CLAUDIA ESP 3 At Rias Baixas 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.54 8.54
08.54 AG 14438 LAVANDEIRA VILLAR, AKISSI FÉLICITÉ ESP 7 CA Millaraio 18/12/2021 OURENSE 8.54
08.55 GA 2023560 CASTRO ALONSO, LINA ESP 5 ADAS CUPA 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.55 8.55
08.62 AG 2017475 SANZ FERNANDEZ, LAURA ESP 8 CA Millaraio 20/03/2021 OURENSE 8.62
08.65 GA 750 ABUCIDE NOYA, XAINA ESP 4 Atletica a Silva 14/03/2021 OURENSE 8.65
08.68 AG 2026604 LABRADOR JONES, GABRIELA ESP 8 CD La Purisima 19/12/2021 OURENSE 8.68 8.85
08.69 GA 2023599 GIL RIVADULLA, EVA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Estrada 28/02/2021 OURENSE 8.52 8.86
08.82 AG 2027951 CASTELLANO GONZÁLEZ, SARA ESP 6 At Rias Baixas 18/12/2021 OURENSE 8.82
08.86 AG 2022041 RODRIGUEZ ANEGAS, MIREYA ESP 5 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 12/12/2021 OURENSE 8.86 9.02
08.91 AG 2028243 GONZÁLEZ IGLESIAS, MARA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Estrada 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.91 8.91
08.94 AG 48 CARID GONZÁLEZ, IRIS ESP 5 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 12/12/2021 OURENSE 8.94 9.02
08.94 AG 14117 MARTINEZ ROQUE, IRIS ESP 8 At. Femenino Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.94 8.94
09.01 AG 2020905 BARBAZAN LESTA, LAURA ESP 3 CA Santiago 03/01/2021 OURENSE 8.94
09.02 AG 13223 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, SANDRA ESP 3 CD La Purisima 22/01/2022 OURENSE 9.02 9.02
09.13 AG 13577 SEGUÍN NIETO, EVA ESP 6 CD La Purisima 18/12/2021 OURENSE 9.13
09.15 GA 680 MINIÑO LORENZO, XIANA ESP 5 S.G. Pontevedra 03/01/2021 OURENSE 9.15
09.17 AG 14039 ATANES BLANCO, TANIA ESP 96 Ourense Atletismo 22/01/2022 OURENSE 9.17 9.17
09.25 AG 2025384 MARTÍNEZ BERNARDO, CARLA ESP 7 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 07/03/2021 OURENSE 9.08 9.35
09.31 AG 5859 MATO AGEITOS, MARÍA DEL CARMEN ESP 4 At Rias Baixas 22/01/2022 OURENSE 9.31 9.31
09.34 AG 2015651 LÓPEZ DE LETONA FERNÁNDEZ, ARIADNA ESP 7 CD La Purisima 12/12/2021 OURENSE 9.34
09.34 AG 2020964 PORTELA REY, CELIA ESP 6 Club Atletismo Estrada 12/12/2021 OURENSE 9.34 9.41
09.39 AG 2026967 HECKER VELEIRO, NICOLE ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 9.39 9.39
09.44 AG 12837 ALONSO VIEITES, CELIA ESP 3 At. Femenino Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 9.44 9.44
09.47 AG 2024260 MASID LÓPEZ, CARLA ESP 8 CD La Purisima 12/12/2021 OURENSE 9.47 9.51
09.58 AG 5471 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, NOELIA ESP 5 S.G. Pontevedra 28/02/2021 OURENSE 9.58
09.59 AG 12370 ARESES VÁZQUEZ, UXÍA ESP 6 At Rias Baixas 22/01/2022 OURENSE 9.59 9.59
09.66 AG 12791 DOMINGUEZ VELLO, NOA ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 9.66 9.66
09.72 AG 8064 JORRETO RODRÍGUEZ, MARÍA ESP 8 CD La Purisima 13/03/2021 OURENSE 9.72
09.75 AG 2026408 VÁZQUEZ CASTELO, LÍA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Estrada 27/02/2021 LUGO 9.75
09.99 GA 624 BARREIRO RUIBAL, PENELOPE ESP 78 S.G. Pontevedra 08/01/2022 OURENSE 9.99 9.99
10.39 AG 2028725 IGLESIAS LEAL, LARA ESP 8 CD La Purisima 29/01/2022 LUGO 10.39 10.39

AG 14946 CARRERA AVENDAÑO, CANDELA ESP 5 At. Femenino Celta
AG 2018589 DAVILA TORRE, MARA ESP 8 At. Femenino Celta
AG 12825 GARCIA FERNÁNDEZ, HELENA ESP 3 At. Femenino Celta
GA 511 IGLESIAS CHAVEZ, NAYELI ESP 2 Ourense Atletismo 14.32 9.33
AG 12836 LEDO SOTO, VEGA ESP 8 At. Femenino Celta
GA 20212 MARTINEZ IGLESIAS, ALBA ESP 95 Ourense Atletismo 13.93 8.27
AG 13350 PARADELO ÁLVAREZ, NURIA ESP 8 CA Millaraio
AG 7755 PICÓN FERREIRO, ALBA ESP 8 CA Millaraio 12,62 
AG 12829 PRADO LOPEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 8 At. Femenino Celta
AG 2028377 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍNEZ, LAURA ESP 6 Coruña Comarca
AG 12098 ROSENDE MOLINA, NOA ESP 8 At. Femenino Celta
AG 12826 SIGNO IGLESIA, IRENE ESP 8 At. Femenino Celta
AG 14121 VALDIVIESO GOMEZ, MENCIA ESP 5 At. Femenino Celta



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
00:25.62 GA 2023575 GOMEZ RAMOS, AFRICA ESP 5 Ourense Atletismo 18/07/2021 VIGO 25.77 26.23
00:26.53 GA 768890 AL BACHERE , ARAUIA MAR 6 Club Atletismo Estrada 08/01/2022 OURENSE 26.53 26.53
00:26.53 GA 765786 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA ESP 1 Club Atletismo Naron 08/01/2022 OURENSE 26.53 26.53
00.26.69 GA 764362 OTERO MARTINEZ, MIRIAM Lugo Running
00:27.49 AG 2026535 BARROS COVELO, CARMEN ESP 5 At. Femenino Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 27.49 27.49
00:27.61 GA 82 BLANCO MIGUELEZ, MANUELA ESP 6 Ourense Atletismo 18/12/2021 OURENSE 27.61 27.89
00:27.86 AG 14403 LÓPEZ CHAS, LAURA ESP 0 Riazor Coruña 22/01/2022 OURENSE 27.86 27.86
00:28.01 AG 2025950 CASTRO NOVOA, DANIELA ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta 18/12/2021 OURENSE 28.01 28.62
00:28.20 AG 12859 MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA, AROA ESP 6 At Rias Baixas 16/01/2022 BRAGA - (POR) 28.20 28.20
00:28.23 AG 768467 CALVO BUGALLO, XAINZA ESP 5 S.G. Pontevedra 08/01/2022 OURENSE 28.23 28.23
00:28.51 AG 13483 ÁLVAREZ BUGARÍN, CLAUDIA ESP 3 At Rias Baixas 22/01/2022 OURENSE 28.51 28.51
00:29.43 GA 750 ABUCIDE NOYA, XAINA ESP 4 Atletica a Silva 28/02/2021 OURENSE 29.43
00:29.49 AG 2020905 BARBAZAN LESTA, LAURA ESP 3 CA Santiago 03/01/2021 OURENSE 29.49
00:30.33 GA 765680 CARIDE ARUFE, LIA ESP 1 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA
00:30.82 AG 2027046 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, UXIA ESP 96 CD La Purisima 22/01/2022 OURENSE 30.82 30.82
00:31.08 AG 5859 MATO AGEITOS, MARÍA DEL CARMEN ESP 4 At Rias Baixas 22/01/2022 OURENSE 31.08 31.08
00:32.78 AG 12370 ARESES VÁZQUEZ, UXÍA ESP 6 At Rias Baixas 22/01/2022 OURENSE 32.78 32.78

AG 14039 ATANES BLANCO, TANIA ESP 96 Ourense Atletismo
AG 14946 CARRERA AVENDAÑO, CANDELA ESP 5 At. Femenino Celta
AG 2018589 DAVILA TORRE, MARA ESP 8 At. Femenino Celta
AG 2019893 MOREIRAS GONÇALES, ARIADNA ESP 4 At. Femenino Celta
AG 2028377 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍNEZ, LAURA ESP 6 Coruña Comarca

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
01:00.15 GA 768736 PRIETO GONZALEZ, MARINA ESP 1 Atletica Val Minor 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS 1:00.95 1:00.95
01:02.62 GA 2023591 NOYA REDONDO, PAULA ESP 4 Atletica a Silva 14/03/2021 OURENSE 1:02.62
01:02.67 GA 764754 SALVADO PRIETO, EVA ESP 97 S.G. Pontevedra 08/01/2022 OURENSE 1:01.31 1:02.67
01:04.69 AG 2025950 CASTRO NOVOA, DANIELA ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta 13/11/2021 VIGO
01:05.14 AG 2025678 QUEREIZAETA COLLAZO, IRENE ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta 08/01/2022 OURENSE 1:05.14 1:05.14
01:06.99 AG 2028390 PAMPIN LEIRO, SOFIA ESP 6 S.G. Pontevedra 08/01/2022 OURENSE 1:06.99 1:06.99
01:07.72 AG 2025825 HERMIDA ALVAREZ, CANDELA ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta 13/11/2021 VIGO
01:08.23 AG 2023701 RUSO VIDAL, TEODORA ESP 4 CA Santiago 22/01/2022 OURENSE 1:08.23 1:08.23

AG 2027951 CASTELLANO GONZÁLEZ, SARA ESP 6 At Rias Baixas 300 
AG 14470 MUÑOZ ALONSOI, AROA ESP 97 CD La Purisima 27´´64 

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
02:04.39 FV 145 PEREIRA DA PONTE, SOLANGE ANDREIA ESP 89 Valencia Club Atletismo 10/07/2021 L’HOSPITALET DE LLOBREGAT 2:06.78 RECHAZAO
02:12.10 GA 764872 MEAÑOS ASENSI, RAQUEL ESP 0 Valencia Club Atletismo 19/06/2021 NERJA 2:07.74
02:17.20 GA 765515 CARBALLIDO CASTRO, MARIA ESP 1 Atletismo Friol 22/01/2022 OURENSE 2:14.50 2:17.20
02:19.49 GA 663 CAMPO ALONSO, MARIA ESP 0 S.G. Pontevedra 22/01/2022 OURENSE 2:19.49 2:19.49
02:20.13 M 12216 BERGARA NIETO, LARRAITZ ESP 90 LEA La Blanca 23/01/2022 MADRID 611 2:17.50 RECHAZAO
02:20.47 GA 769421 RODRIGUEZ ARES, AINARA ESP 3 S.G. Pontevedra 14/03/2021 OURENSE 2,20,47 2:18.72 2:24.95
02:21.85 GA 768773 ROMAN MARTI, CLARA ESP 3 At. Femenino Celta 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 2:26.10
02:36.73 AG 2025837 GONÇALVES COSTAS, GABRIELA ESP 5 At. Femenino Celta 30/05/2021 VIGO

GA 814 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, MARTA ESP 99 CA Ribadeo

800m FEM. PC_ABF

200m FEM. PC_ABF

400m FEM. PC_ABF



GA 768582 LAGE GIL, NEREA ESP 3 Atletismo Friol
AG 14470 MUÑOZ ALONSOI, AROA ESP 97 CD La Purisima
GA 764425 PIÑEL LORENZO, EVA ESP 98 At. Femenino Celta
GA 823 RODRÍGUEZ ARES, IRIA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
04:57.02 GA 766187 DOCAMPO GAMARRA, INES ESP 3 ADAS CUPA 06/02/2021 OVIEDO 4:52.11
05:01.45 GA 60035 CAEIRO MARIÑO, ISABEL ESP 4 S.G. Pontevedra 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 5:04.04
05:02.07 AG 2026485 PARRADO PINAQUE, TERESA ESP 90 CA Santiago 22/01/2022 OURENSE 5:02.07 5:02.07

GA 814 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, MARTA ESP 99 CA Ribadeo
AG 2026565 GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, JAQUELINA ESP 68 AD Limiactiva

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
10:42.27 GA 768569 CALLON TREUS, KARINA ESP 80 Club Atletismo Sada 22/01/2022 OURENSE ####### 10:40.13 10:42.27
10:57.10 GA 764866 PEREZ DIAZ, CELIA ESP 95 At. Femenino Celta 28/12/2021 BRAGA - (POR) 10:21.21
11:09.21 GA 2023520 LOSADA PÉREZ, VICTORINA ESP 84 Ourense Atletismo 26/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - ORENSE 11:05.35

GA 814 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, MARTA ESP 99 CA Ribadeo
AG 2026485 PARRADO PINAQUE, TERESA ESP 90 CA Santiago 5.02 11:54.07
GA 764425 PIÑEL LORENZO, EVA ESP 98 At. Femenino Celta 5000:19.
GA 768795 RODRIGUEZ ABAD, ANTIA ESP 99 ADAS CUPA 10:55.74

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
09.09 GA 2023517 RIAL SALGUEIRO, ADRIANA ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 9.09 9.09
09.62 GA 500 VAZQUEZ DE OYA, MARTINA ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta 22/01/2022 OURENSE 9.62 9.62
10.20 GA 768890 AL BACHERE , ARAUIA MAR 6 Club Atletismo Estrada 13/03/2021 OURENSE 10.20
10.37 GA 2023599 GIL RIVADULLA, EVA ESP 5 Club Atletismo Estrada 28/02/2021 OURENSE 10.37 10.79
10.88 AG 5471 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, NOELIA ESP 5 S.G. Pontevedra 08/01/2022 OURENSE 10.88 10.88
11.12 AG 2023139 ÁLVAREZ REY, NOA ESP 5 At. Femenino Celta 19/12/2021 OURENSE 11.12
11.39 AG 2020964 PORTELA REY, CELIA ESP 6 Club Atletismo Estrada 22/01/2022 OURENSE 11.39 11.39

AG 2028485 MARTICORENA GONZÁLEZ, NAGORE ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta
AG 2018562 MARTIN ESPIÑEIRA, SILVIA ESP 6 At. Femenino Celta

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
10.26 GA 525 BOBILLO ABADIN, NOA ESP 8 CD La Purisima 08/01/2022 OURENSE 10.26 10.26
10.35 AG 2028391 PAMPIN LEIRO, CARLOTA ESP 7 S.G. Pontevedra 22/01/2022 OURENSE 10.35 10.35
10.87 AG 2019195 MOURIZ PENA, NOA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 29/01/2022 LUGO 10.87 10.87
11.21 AG 2022715 MONTES BLANCO, MARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol 29/01/2022 LUGO 11.21 11.21

GA 494 GUTIERREZ PALACIOS, MARTINA ESP 7 At. Femenino Celta 10.82
AG 12826 SIGNO IGLESIA, IRENE ESP 8 At. Femenino Celta

NUÑEZ ALVAREZ, SARA Ourense Atletismo nueva
LAGE BURON, MARIA Ourense Atletismo nueva

Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT
09.26 GA 19100 MARTINEZ QUEIMAÑO, ANTIA ESP 94 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 22/01/2022 OURENSE 8.91 9.26
09.76 GA 765040 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, IRIA ESP 97 Coruña Comarca 20/02/2021 OURENSE 9.66

AG 2025823 VÁZQUEZ VEIGA, PAULA ESP 7 At. Femenino Celta

60m vallas (0,762) FEM. PC_CF

60m vallas (0,84) FEM. PC_ABF

1.500m FEM. PC_ABF

3.000m FEM. PC_ABF

60m vallas (0,762) FEM. PC_LF


